Town of Beaumont
CENSUS HIGHLIGHTS
~May 1, 2011 ~

Total 2011 Population - 13,287
Increase Since 2010 - 5.6%

File: 0100-C01

614

* Permits as of July 31, 2011

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Age Distribution
5 o 2011 Age Distribution
Age Category| Population | Percentage
0-4 1,244 9.4%
5-9 1,083 8.2%
10 -14 955 7.2%
15-19 942 7.1%
20-24 684 5.1%
25-29 923 6.9%
30-34 1,160 8.7%
35-39 1,091 8.2%
40 -44 918 6.9%
45-49 929 7.0%
50 - 54 916 6.9%
55-59 717 5.4%
60 - 64 385 2.9%
65+ 563 4.2%
Residential Dwelling Permits
Interest Groups
Group |Age Category | Population |Percentage
IPreschool 0-4 1,244 9.4%
School Age 5-12 1,694 12.7%
oo 13-17 932 7.0%
\Voters 18+ 8,640 65.0%
Seniors 65+ 563 4.2%
Lot Inventory
Status Lots Percentage % % % § % % % é :ED % % % § % % % %
Occupied 4,378 83.0%
Vacant 162 3.1%
lUnder Construction 153 2.9%
Empty Lot 583 11.1% Average Househo!d Size: .
3.03 persons per occupied dwelling
TOTAL 5,276 100.0%
Historical Population Growth
Year Population # Increase % Increase
1976 846 N/A N/A
1981 2,622 1,776 209.9 (over 5 yrs.)
1986 3,923 1,301 49.6 (over 5 yrs.)
1991 4,952 1,029 26.2 (over 5 yrs.)
1992 5,323 371 7.5
1993 5,564 241 4.5
1994 5,685 121 2.2
1995 5,747 62 1.1
1996 5,810 63 1.1
1997 No Census N/A N/A
1998 6,295 485 (over 2yrs.) | 8.3 (over 2 yrs.)
1999 6,518 223 3.5
2000 No Census N/A N/A
2001 6,986 468 (over 2yrs.) | 7.2 (over 2yrs.)
2002 7,128 142 2.0
2003 7,407 279 3.9
2004 7,807 400 5.4
2005 8,361 554 7.1
2006 8,951 590 7.1
2007 9,749 798 8.9
2008 10,820 1,071 11.0
2009 11,794 974 9.0
2010 12,586 792 6.7
2011 13,287 701 5.6
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